How to work with options under Actions
column in each view?

Scribe -

This guide explains how to work with the options under the Actions column in each
view of the application interface. It provides step-by-step instructions on how to edit,
open, close, and delete a gap ticket. It also explains how to add and delete TPOCs
(Technical Points of Contact) associated with a gap, as well as how to export a list of
added TPOCs. Additionally, it mentions the automatic email notifications that are sent
when a gap is opened, closed, or edited. Overall, this guide is useful for anyone who
needs to navigate and perform various functions related to gap tickets in the

application.

1 Each view ( Default, Detailed, Saved views ) in the application interface has

Actions column. We can see below options under this column using which users
can perform some functions on a particular gap. The options are as follows:

« Edit

* Open Gap

* Close Gap

* Delete Gap

* TPOC

intel Gaps

BEETIAYUTE Detailed View ‘ Saved View | (&)

Actions
EEEO
FEHE=EO
EEED
FEHEO
EEED
F¥ED
E&ED
F¥ET
CED
E~EO
FEED
FEEO

GapID+ i

02921
02920
02919
02914
02913
02912
02911
02910
02909
02908
02907
02906

Gap Name

PAT303 SICL4 Gap

PAT303 BCL3 Gap

PAT 303 C4F6 Gap

VPMS Panel

HPH2 Box required at AV21

CH2F2 Box required are AM/20

C3H6 Box required at AU/27

BCL3 Box move required for AQ/19

SF6 Lateral required between AF/AH South
N20 Lateral required between AU/AV South
SMT Box required at AT/16

C4F6 Box required at AU/18
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Utility
SicLd
BCI3
CAF6
VPMS-24V-50Hz
HPH2
CH2F2
C3H6
BCI3
SF6
N20O
SMT
C4F6

Utility Group 3 | Gap
GAS (spec) Segme
GAS (spec) Segme
GAS (spec) Segmg
Communications Segmi
GAS (bulk) Segme
GAS (spec) Segme
GAS (spec) Segmi
GAS (spec) Segme
BULK INERT GAS Segmg
BULK INERT GAS Segme
Bulk Chemical Deliv... |Segme
GAS (spec) Segme
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2  EDIT a Gap Ticket

3 Edit option allows the user to edit the Gap ticket. This option will be available only
for the Gaps in "Saved" and "Open" status.

Click on "Edit" option

intel Gaps

BEETIAYUTE Detailed View ‘ Saved View | (&)

mions Gap D4 :
EEREO 02921
FEIED 02920
FEHED 02919
FEEO 02914
F&ED 02913
FMED 02912
F&ED 02911
FEMED 02910
F&ED 02909
E&EMO 02908
CEED 02907
EFEEO 02906

Gap Name

PAT303 SICL4 Gap

PAT303 BCL3 Gap

PAT 303 C4F6 Gap

VPMS Panel

HPH2 Box required at AV21

CH2F2 Box required are AM/20

C3H6 Box required at AU/27

BCL3 Box move required for AQ/19

SF6 Lateral required between AF/AH South
N20 Lateral required between AU/AV South
SMT Box required at AT/16

C4F6 Box required at AU/18
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Utility
SicLa
BCI3
C4F6
VPMS-24V-50Hz
HPH2
CH2F2
C3H6
BCI3
SF6
N20O
SMT
C4F6

Utility Group

GAS (spec)

GAS (spec)

GAS (spec)
Communications
GAS (bulk)

GAS (spec)

GAS (spec)

GAS (spec)

BULK INERT GAS
BULK INERT GAS
Bulk Chemical Deliv...
GAS (spec)

Gap

Segme
Segme
Segmg
Segme
Segmg
Segmi
Segmg
Segme
Segmg
Segme
Segmg

Segme



4 Upon clicking the Edit icon, the fields of the selected gap will be made editable as
per their field type.

intel Gaps

PDIEENRYIAE Detailed View | Saved View‘ v]

|Eﬁ‘ Create Gap] [ [ Exportto B

Actions GapID4 i | Gap Name Utility Utility Group GapType !  GapStatus i  QB/SOV
BE® 02921 PAT303 SICL4 Gap SiCL4 v |GAS (spec) Segment Open
02920 PAT303 BCL3 Gap BCI3 EGAS (spec) Segment Open
02919 PAT 303 C4F6 Gap C4F6 GAS (spec) Segment Open
02914 VPMS Panel VPMS-24V-50Hz iCommunicatEons Segment Open LOR 4.12
02913 HPH2 Box required at AV21 HPHZ2 GAS (bulk) Segment Saved LOR 4.12
02912 CH2F2 Box required are AM/20 CH2F2 EGAS (spec) Segment Saved LOR 4.12
02911 C3Hé Box required at AU/27 C3H6 .GAS (spec) Segment Saved LOR 4.12
02910 BCL3 Box move required for AQ/19 BCI3 |GAS (spec) Segment Saved LOR 4.12
02909 SF6 Lateral required between AF/AH South SF6 BULK INERT GAS Segment Saved LOR 4.12
02908 N20 Lateral required between AU/AV South N20 %BULK INERT GAS Segment Saved LOR 4.12
02907 SMT Box required at AT/16 SMT Bulk Chemical Deliv... Segment Open LOR4.12
02906 CAF6 Box required at AU/18 CAF6 %GAS (spec) Segment Open LOR 4.12
02905 5%B2H6/N2 Box required at AX/18 5%B2H6/N2 GAS (spec) Segment Open LOR 4.12
02904 19%F2/3.5%Ar/Ne extra box required at AX/21. 19%F2/3.5%Ar/Ne EGAS (spec) Segment Open LOR 4.12
FEEdO 02903 3.5%Ar/.001%Xe/Ne lateral required between AU/A... |3.5%Ar/.001%Xe/Ne |GAS (spec) Segment Open LOR 4.12
CEER 02902 GSW lateral required at AH South GSW !Drains Segment Open LOR 4.12
FEHED 02901 CCW Main and Perimeter lateral required at AJ North |CCW Drains Segment Open LOR 4.12

5 Update / change the values in editable fields and click the Save icon to save the
updated values in the Gap ticket.

GapID+ i | Gap Name i | Utility i | Utility Group : | Gap
02921 PAT303 SICL4 Gap SiCL4 ¥ |GAS (spec) Segme
02920 PAT303 BCL3 Gap BCI3 GAS (spec) Segmi
02919 PAT 503 C4F6 Gap C4F6 GAS (spec) Segme
02914 VPMS Panel VPMS-24V-50Hz Communications Segme
02913 HPH2 Box required at AV21 HPH2 GAS (bulk) Segm
02912 CH2F2 Box required are AM/20 CH2F2 GAS (spec) Segme
02911 C3H6 Box required at AU/27 C3H6 GAS (spec) Segme
02910 BCL3 Box move required for AQ/19 BCI3 GAS (spec) Segme
02909 SF6 Lateral required between AF/AH South SF6 BULK INERT GAS Segm
02908 N20 Lateral required between AU/AV South N20 BULK INERT GAS Segme
02907 SMT Box required at AT/16 SMT Bulk Chemical Deliv... |Segme
02906 C4F6 Box required at AU/18 CAF6 GAS (spec) Seam
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6  OPEN a Gap Ticket

7 Open Gap option allows the user to submit the Gap ticket. This option will only be
available for the Gaps with Gap Status as "Saved" and will change the status to
"Open,"

Click on "Open Gap" option on the required Gap.

intel Gaps

Detailed View | Saved View | O |§;§‘ Create Gap] [ @ Exportto b
Actions GapID+ i | Gap Name i | Utility i | UtilityGroup i | GapType ! GapStatus i QB/SOV

02921 PAT303 SICL4 Gap SicL4 GAS (spec) Segment Open

02920 PAT303 BCL3 Gap BCI3 ;GAS (spec) Segment Open

02919 PAT 303 C4F6 Gap C4F6 GAS (spec) Segment Open

02914 VPMS Panel VPMS-24V-50Hz |communications Segment Open LOR 4.12
02913 HPH2 Box required at AV21 HPH2 GAS (bulk) Segment Saved LOR4.12
02912 CH2F2 Box required are AM/20 CH2F2 |GAS (spec) Segment Saved LOR 4.12
02911 C3H6 Box required at AU/27 C3H6 .GAS (spec) Segment Saved LOR 4.12
02910 BCL3 Box move required for AQ/19 BCI3 EGAS (spec) Segment Saved LOR 4.12
02909 SF6 Lateral required between AF/AH South SF6 .BULK INERT GAS Segment Saved LOR4.12
02908 N20 Lateral required between AU/AV South N20 EBULK INERT GAS Segment Saved LOR 4.12
02907 SMT Box required at AT/16 SMT Bulk Chemical Deliv... Segment Open LOR 4.12
02906 C4F6 Box required at AU/18 C4F6 ?GAS (spec) Segment Open LOR 4.12
02905 5%B2H6/N2 Box required at AX/18 5%B2H6/N2 GAS (spec) Segment Open LOR 4.12
02904 1%F2/3.5%Ar/Ne extra box required at AX/21. 1%F2/3.5%Ar/Ne ;GAS (spec) Segment Open LOR 4.12
02903 3.5%Ar/.001%Xe/Ne lateral required between AU/A... |3.5%Ar/.001%Xe/Ne .GAS (spec) Segment Open LOR 4.12
02902 GSW lateral required at AH South GSW EDrains Segment Open LOR 4.12
02901 CCW Main and Perimeter lateral required at AJ North |CCW .Drains Segment Open LOR 4.12
Annnn i st e e P sl ok T s et na lnin e . e LR aan
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8 A confirmation message opens up. If you are sure to change the Gap Status to
Open, click "Yes"

[ Open Gap

Are you sure you want to change status to Open Gap?

® Cancel EvRES

9 Upon clicking "Yes", the status of the Gap ticket will change to "Open".

- Saved View | (&) [M Create Gap] [ [ Export to Excel] [CIear Filters ] Q Search

sapID+ i | Gap Name i | Utility i | UtilityGroup : | GapType ! GapStatus !  Gap Details i Date:
21 PAT303 SICL4 Gap Sicl4 GAS (spec) Segment Open 1A identified SICL4 Gap. New box required 2023-11*
320 PAT303 BCL3 Gap BCI3 GAS (spec) Segment Open IA identifies a BCL3 Gap. New box required 2023-11
319 PAT 303 C4F6 Gap C4F6 GAS (spec) ISegment Open IA identified a C4F6 Gap. New box required

94 VPMS Panel VPMS-24V-50Hz 'Communications ISegment Qpen VPMS network cover insufficient to meet Tool needs 2023-12
93 HPH2 Box required at AV21 HPH2 GAS (bulk) ISegment (jpen ) HPH2 Box required at AV21 2023-12
912 CH2F2 Box required are AM/20 CH2F2 GAS (spec) Segment Saved CH2F2 Box required are AM/20

m C3H6 Box required at AU/27 C3HE (GAS (spec) Segment Saved C3H6 Box required at AU/27

10 BCL3 Box move required for AQ/19 BCI3 GAS (spec) Segment Saved BCL3 Box move required for AQ/19. Proposal to move AN/13 to A...

309 SF6 Lateral required between AF/AH South SF& BULK INERT GAS Segment Saved SF6 Lateral required between AF/AH South

308 N20Q Lateral required between AU/AV South N20 BULK INERT GAS ISegment Saved N20O Lateral required between AU/AV South

307 SMT Box required at AT/16 SMT Bulk Chemical Deliv... Segment Open SMT Box required at AT/16 2023-1C

306 CAF6 Box required at AU/18 C4Fe GAS (spec) [Segment Open C4F6 Box required at AU/18 2023-1C

305 5%B2H6/N2 Box required at AX/18 5%B2H6/N2 GAS (spec) [Segment Open 5%B2H6/N2 Box required at AX/18 2023-1C

304 1%F2/3.5%Ar/Ne extra box required at AX/21. 1%F2/3.5%Ar/Ne GAS (spec) Segment Open 196F2/3.5%Ar/Ne extra box required at AX/21 2023-1C

303 3.5%Ar/.001%Xe/Ne lateral required between AU/A.. [3.5%Ar/.001%Xe/Ne |GAS (spec) [Segment Open 3.5%Ar/.001%Xe/Ne lateral required between AU/AV South. 2023-1C

302 GSW lateral required at AH South GSW Drains ISegment Open GSW lateral required at AH South 2023-1C

30 CCW Main and Perimeter lateral required at AJ North \CCW Drains ISegment QOpen CCW Main and Perimeter lateral required at AJ North 2023-1C

300 BA Perimeter lateral required at AZ south BA AR Segment Open BA Perimeter lateral required at AZ south 2023-1C

a99 SHPOFA lateral renuired at A1l North SHPOFA AR Seqment Onen SHPOFA lateral reauired at All north zrm.:r ot
M 50 ¥  items per page 1- 50 of 82 items

10 Closing the Gap Ticket
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11 Close option allows the user to close the Gap ticket. This option will be available
for the Gaps in "Open" status.

Click on "Close" option on the required Gap.

™ vesun i U LA ISqu SU Gt Ny 1o o wno apey Seygiicin
o 02905 5%B2H6/N2 Box required at AX/18 5%B2H6/N2 GAS (spec) Segment

i 02904 1%F2/3.5%Ar/Ne extra box required at AX/21. 1%F2/3.5%Ar/Ne GAS (spec) Segment

o 02903 3.5%Ar/.001%Xe/Ne lateral required between AU/A... |3.5%Ar/.001%Xe/Ne |GAS (spec) Segment

o 02902 GSW lateral required at AH South GSW Drains Segment

o 02901 CCW Main and Perimeter lateral required at AJ North [CCW Drains Segment

i} 02900 BA Perimeter lateral required at AZ south BA AIR Segment
FEEo 02899 SHPOFA lateral required at AU North SHPOFA AlR Segment
o 02898 SADW lateral required at AS North SADW Drains Segment

m o 02897 NH4W Main and Perimeter lateral required at AD N... [NH4W Drains Segment
CEED 02896 URW lateral required at AD north URW uPw Segment
o 02713 Security Camera Switch required for MSB302 LSS 1&C Life Safety Systems  |Segment
o 02710 F34 CPC801 and 802 CSW Gap CSW Drains Segment
o 02710 F34 CPC801 and 802 CSW Gap CSwW Drains Segment
i 02709 F34 CPC801 and 802 Gap UN2 GAS (bulk) Segment
i} 02709 F34 CPC801 and 802 Gap UN2 GAS (bulk) Segment
o 02709 F34 CPC801 and 802 Gap UN2 GAS (bulk) Segment
02709 F34 CPC801 and 802 Gap UN2 GAS (bulk) Segment

4

&) (] 2 LN 50 ¥ items per page

12 A Gap Closure pop-up window appears. Select the bucket, ROM, and enter
Closure Comments if any, and click the Close button.

B Gap Closure

Gapld: 2896 | Gap Name: URW lateral r... | Change Driver:
Chan...

Select Bucket
ROM

Closure Comments

® Cancel
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13 As soon as the Gap gets closed, a flash message appears that the “Gap closed
successfully” and the Gap Status will change to “Closed".

nen wpen LAVY IVIGHT GHU PSS 1GLEral TEqUInEd aL M INui vy
ment Open BA Perimeter lateral required at AZ south 2023-1C
ment Open SHPOFA lateral required at AU north 2023-1C
ment Open SADW lateral required at AS North 2023-1C
ment Open NH4W Main and Perimeter lateral required at AD North 2023-1C
ment Closed URW lateral required at AD north 2023-1C
ment Closed Security Camera Switch required for M5B302. Tool location Bay02... 2023-0€
ment Closed MID cycle changes adds a new CSW lateral at AK North 2023-0€
ment Closed MID cycle changes adds a new CSW lateral at AK North 2023-0€
ment Closed MID cycle changes adds a new UN2 lateral at AJ North

ment Closed MID cycle changes adds a new UN2 lateral at AJ North

Tent Closed MID cycle changes adds a new UN2 lateral at AJ North

ment Closed MID cycle changes adds a new UN2 lateral at AJ North 5

b

& Gap closed successfully!

i | Utility i | UtilityGroup : | GapType i GapStatus :  Gap Details ¢ Date!
SMT Bulk Chemical Deliv... Segment Open SMT Box required at AT/16 2023-1C
ICAF6 GAS (spec) Segment Open CAF6 Box required at AU/18 2023-1C
18 5%B2H6/N2 GAS (spec) Segment Open 5%B2H6/N2 Box required at AX/18 2023-1C
red at AX/21. 19%F2/3.5%Ar/Ne GAS (spec) Segment Open 1%F2/3.5%Ar/Ne extra box required at AX/21 2023-1C
red between AU/A... |3.5%Ar/.001%Xe/Ne |GAS (spec) Segment Open 3.5%Ar/.001%Xe/Ne lateral required between AU/AV South. 2023-1C
1 GSW Drains Segment Open GSW lateral required at AH South 2023-1C
required at A North |[CCW Drains Segment Open CCW Main and Perimeter lateral required at A) North 2023-1C
AZ south BA AIR Segment Open BA Perimeter lateral required at AZ south 2023-1C
orth SHPOFA AR Segment Open SHPOFA lateral required at AU north 2023-1C
th SADW Drains Segment Open SADW lateral required at AS North 2023-1C
il required at AD N... [NH4W Drains Segment Open NH4W Main and Perimeter lateral required at AD North 2023-1C
1 URW UPW Segment Closed URW lateral required at AD north 2023-1C
for MSB302 LSS 1&C Life Safety Systems  |Segment Closed Security Camera Switch required for MSB302. Tool location Bay02... 2023-0¢
cSwW Drains Segment Closed MID cycle changes adds a new CSW lateral at AK North 2023-0€
cswW Drains Segment Closed MID cycle changes adds a new CSW lateral at AK North 2023-0€

UN2 GAS (bulk) Segment Closed MID cycle changes adds a new UN2 lateral at AJ North

UNZ2 GAS (bulk) Segment Closed MID cycle changes adds a new UN2 lateral at AJ North

UN2 GAS (bulk) Segment Closed MID cycle changes adds a new UN2 lateral at AJ North

UN2 GAS (bulk) Segment Closed MID cycle changes adds a new UN2 lateral at AJ North

‘ 3

1- 50 of 82 items

14 Delete Gap Ticket
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15

Click on "Delete" option on the required Gap.

L LAy = W LU0
EEEa 02905
FEED 02904
FEEaO 02903
FEED 02902
FEEa 02901
FEHEEO 02900
“ = g 028399
z = @ 02898
FEEaO 02897
o 02896
i} 02713
o 02710
i} 02709
o 02681
i} 02619
o 02617
i} 02616
M c— 02615

L4rD DU 1EYUITEU dL AU/ 10
5%B2H6/N2 Box required at AX/18

1%F2/3.5%Ar/Ne extra box required at AX/21.
3.5%Ar/.001%Xe/Ne lateral required between AU/A...
GSW lateral required at AH South

CCW Main and Perimeter lateral required at AJ North
BA Perimeter lateral required at AZ south

SHPOFA lateral required at AU North

SADW lateral required at AS North

NH4W Main and Perimeter lateral required at AD N...
URW lateral required at AD north

Security Camera Switch required for MSB302

F34 CPC801 and 802 CSW Gap

F34 CPC801 and 802 Gap

LLD additional Zone Extension

SLP808 SOG Lateral

REX719 CO2 Lateral

TSP802 5%H2/He Lateral

REX715 4%CH4/Ar Lateral
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Delete option allows the user to delete the Gap ticket.

Laro
5%B2H6/N2
1%F2/3.5%Ar/Ne
3.5%Ar/.001%Xe/Ne
GSW

Cccw

BA

SHPOFA

SADW

NHAW

URW

LSS 1&C

CSW

UN2

LLD-24V-50Hz

SOG

co2

5%H2/He

4%CH4/Ar

GRS (spEL
GAS (spec)

GAS (spec)

GAS (spec)

Drains

Drains

AIR

AlR

Drains

Drains

UPwW

Life Safety Systems
Drains

GAS (bulk)
Communications
Drains

BULK INERT GAS
BULK INERT GAS

BULK INERT GAS

seyr
Segme
Segmg
Segmi
Segme
Segmi
Segme
Segmi
Segme
Segmi
Segme
Segme
Segme
Segmi
Segme
Segmi
Segme
Segme

Seamt



16 A Delete Gap confirmation pop-up appears. And if you are sure to delete the
selected Gap, click Delete, and the Gap gets removed.

The gap status will be saved as D and not displayed on the Gaps Dashboard.

m Delete Gap

Are you sure you want to delete Gap?

17 Gap Email

Whenever a Gap is Opened, Closed or Saved Gap is edited, a defined set of users
will get an automatic email having the below details:

*GaplId

» Gap Name

» Gap Type

* Facility

* Domain

» Utility

« Utility Group

* QB/SOW

» Change Driver
e Gap Details

The email also comprises the link to the detailed view of the associated Gap.
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18 TPOC

19 TPOC option redirects the user to the Gap screen, where the TPOC details
associated with the Gap can be seen, and TPOC can be added or removed from
the selected Gap. This option will not be available for the Gaps in "Closed" status.

Click on "TPOC" option on the required Gap. A Gap screen opens up.

intel Gaps

DIEEINAYTETE Detailed View ‘ Saved View | ©

Actions

24
4
ZE:
FE:
ESCA
[ESCA
EMCH
[EQCA
ESCH
ESCA
ESCTH

{1 111111
B 82 8888 8 8

&
B
[l
=]

GapID+ :

02933
02932
02920
02919
02914
02913
02912
02911
02910
02909
02908
02907

Gap Name

qazwsx

test12

PAT303 BCL3 Gap

PAT 303 C4F6 Gap

VPMS Panel

HPH2 Box required at AV21

CH2F2 Box required are AM/20

C3H6 Box required at AU/27

BCL3 Box move required for AQ/19

SF6 Lateral required between AF/AH South
N20 Lateral required between AU/AV South
SMT Box required at AT/16
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Utility
GSW
GSW
BCI3
C4F6
VPMS-24V-50Hz
HPH2
CH2F2
C3H6
BCI3
SF6
N20
SMT

Utility Group

Drains

Drains

GAS (spec)

GAS (spec)
Communications
GAS (bulk)

GAS (spec)

GAS (spec)

GAS (spec)

BULK INERT GAS
BULK INERT GAS
Bulk Chemical Deliv...

Gap

Segme
Segmg
Segme
Segmg
Segme
Segms
Segmi
Segmg
Segmg
Segms
Segme

Segms

10



20 Add TPOC

To add TPOC, click on the "Add POCs" button.

intel Gaps

Gap Name: PAT303 BCL3 Gap Gap Type: Segment Utility: BCI3 Facility: F10 Gap Details: |A identifies a...

‘ TPOC*t : Facility :  Tool : Life : Utility : Event Date : Connection Status : Design Start : Desigt

|G46'I F10 PAT302 1 BCI3 2024-04-02 Install Approved 2023-05-18 2023-06-

21 A new screen displaying all the available TPOCs according to the search made. The
search options available are Facility, Utility, and Tool. The Facility and Utility filters
are prefilled with the selected Gap details for quick filtration. Through these
search options, the user can search the required list of TPOC. These search bars
help users select the option via dropdown through partial type capability.

intel. Gaps Select
Gap Name: PAT303 BCL3 Gap Gap Type: Segment Utility: BCI3 Facility: F10 Gap Details: 1A identifies a... O |® Export E
Save POCs Facility: F10 X Utility: BCI3 X Tool:  Enter Tool TPOC: Enter TPOC
TPOCt i | Facility ! Tool: Life: Utility: EventDate: ConnectionStatus :  DesignStart i  DesignFinish i SLICF{ UOM: Comment: AvgDemand: Peak Der
G461 F10 PAT301 1 BCI3 2024-03-25 Install Approved 2023-02-28 2023-04-07 2024-01-10 SLPM 0.001 25
G461 F10 PAT303 1 BCI3 2023-11-21 2024-01-05 2024-06-26 SLPM 0.001 25
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22  After searching for the TPOCs, select the TPOC you want to add.

BLIS X BLU-48UV-bUHZ X

| Save POCs | Facility: F10 X F24 X Utility:

TPOC* : Facility Tool : Life : Utility : Event Date : Connection Status : Design Start : Desigt
G206 F24 PED2071 1 BCI3 2023-09-20 2023-02-10 2023-04-
G206 F24 PED202 1 BCI3 2023-09-27 2023-02-17 2023-04-
G429 F24 AER201 1 BCI3 2023-06-19 2023-02-15 2023-04-
G429 F24 AER202 1 BCI3 2023-06-23 2023-02-21 2023-04-
G461 F10 PAT301 1 BCI3 2024-03-25 Install Approved 2023-02-28 2023-04-

I:I G461 F10 PAT303 1 BCI3 2023-11-21 2024-01-
M136 F24 ICE113 2 BCI3 2023-10-09 2023-10-
M172 F24 ANTI04 3 BCI3 2023-11-06 2023-11-
M172 F24 ANT108 BCI3 N/A N/A
M183 F24 ANT104 3 BCI3 2023-11-06 2023-11-
M183 F24 ANT108 BCI3 N/A N/A
M705 F24 REX223 BCI3 N/A N/A
M705 F24 REX238 BCI3 N/A N/A

23 Click "Save POCs" button to add the POC.

intel. Gaps

Gap Name: PAT303 BCL3 Gap Gap Type: Segment Utility: BCI3 Facility: F10 Gap Details: |A identifies a...

BCI3 X BCD-480V-60Hz X

Save POCs Facility: F10 X F24 X Utility:

TPOC*t : Facility Tool ; Life ; Utility : Event Date : Connection Status ; Design Start ; Desigr
G206 F24 PED201 1 BCI3 2023-09-20 2023-02-10 2023-04-
G206 F24 PED202 |1 BCI3 2023-09-27 2023-02-17 2023-04-
G429 F24 AER201 1 BCI3 2023-06-19 2023-02-15 2023-04-
G429 F24 AER202 1 BCI3 2023-06-23 2023-02-21 2023-04-
G461 F10 PAT301 1 BCI3 2024-03-25 Install Approved 2023-02-28 2023-04-

G461 F10 PAT303 1 BCI3 2023-11-21 2024-01-
M136 F24 ICE113 2! BCI3 2023-10-09 2023-10-
M172 F24 ANTI04 3 BCI3 2023-11-06 2023-11-
M172 F24 ANT108 BCI3 N/A N/A
M183 F24 ANT104 3 BCI3 2023-11-06 2023-11-
hA1Q2 (= ] ANTING (=Tl =3 MIFA NI/A
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24 When the POC gets added, a flash message appears that the “POC saved
successfully” and you can find the newly added TPOC on screen.

*

3Gap Gap Type: Segment Utility: BCI3 Facility: F10 Gap Details: 1A identifies a... I [@ E"PM“C'ea' me,;” + gackl

acility ¢ Tool :  Life: Utility } EventDate : Connection Status 3  Design Start :  Design Finish 3 SLICF: UOM: Comment: AvgDemand: PeakDemand : Sumofl

| PAT303 1 BCI3 2023-11-21 2024-01-05 2024-06-26 SLPM 0.001 25 0.002
! PAT302 1 BCI3 2024-04-02 Install Approved 2023-05-18 2023-06-28 2024-02-06 SLPM 0.001 25 0.002

® POCs saved successfully!

25 Delete POC

To delete any POC, deselect the checkbox given adjacent to the desired POC.

intel. Gaps

Gap Name: PAT303 BCL3 Gap Gap Type: Segment Utility: BCI3 Facility: F10 Gap Details: A identifies a...

| Add POCs |

‘ TPOC 1t : Facility : Tool : Life : Utility : Event Date : Connection Status : Design Start Desigr

|G46"I F10 PAT303 1 BCI3 2023-11-21 2024-01-
|G46"I F10 PAT302 1 BCI3 2024-04-02 Install Approved 2023-05-18 2023-06-
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26 A Delete POC confirmation dialogue box appears. If you are sure to delete the
selected TPOC, click Delete.

1 Delete POC

Are you sure you want to delete POC?

27 Aflash message appears and the POC gets removed from the Gap.

3Gap Gap Type: Segment Utility: BCI3 Facility: F10 Gap Detals: 1A identifies a... e [@ g,pmngea, pmml[ - Bﬂﬂkl

acility i  Tool i Life: Utility; EventDate: Connection Status i DesignStart i  Design Finish 3 SLICF: UOM: Comment: AvgDemand: PeakDemand: Sumofl

! PAT302 1 BCI3 2024-04-02 Install Approved 2023-05-18 2023-06-28 2024-02-06 SLPM 0.001 25 0.001

é PO&s%edsuocessfully!

Made with Scribe - https://scribehow.com



28 Export POC List

Click on the Export button to download the Excel sheet of added POCs of a Gap.

] [Clear FiItersH « Back]

Design Start : Design Finish : SL1CF : UOM : Comment Avg Demand : Peak Demand : Sum of [

2023-05-18 2023-06-28 2024-02-06 SLPM 0.001 25 0.001

29 Clear Filters

Click the Clear Filters button to clear all the filters applied to the user screen.

ity: F10 Gap Details: IA identifies a.. e Clear Fiftrs

Event Date : Connection Status : Design Start : Design Finish : SL1CF 3 UOM : Comment : Avg Demand : Peak Demand 3 Sum of [

024-04-02 Install Approved 2023-05-18 2023-06-28 2024-02-06 SLPM 0.001 25 0.001
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30 Back

Click on the Back button to navigate back to the Gap Dashboard Screen.

(63 { [x] Export] [ Clear Filters ]

Design Start Design Finish : SL1CF : UOM : Comment : Avg Demand 3 Peak Demand : Sum of [

2023-05-18 2023-06-28 2024-02-06 SLPM 0.001 25 0.001
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